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Case 28-2008: An 8-Day-Old Infant with Congenital Deatness, Lethargy, and Hypothermia
(New England Journal of Medicine 2008; 359: 1156-67)
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Table 1. Results of Laboratory Tests.*

Variable
Hematocrit (%)
Hemoglobin (g/dl)
White cells (per mm?)

Meutrophils [%5)

Lymphocytes (%)

Monocytes (96)

Band forms (%)
Mucleated red cells (per 100 white cells)
Platelets (per mm?®)
Reticulogytes (%)
Erythrogyte count (per mm?)
Mean corpuscularvolume (um?®)
Glucose (mg/dl)
Total protein (gfdl)i
Albumin (g/dl)
Calcium (mg/dl)
lonic calcium [mmol/liter)
Alkaline phosphatase (U/liter)
Aspartate aminotransferase (U/liter)
Alanine aminotransferase (U/liter)
Lactate {mmol/liter)

Pyruvate (mmal fliter)

Reference Range,
MewbornsT

42.0-66.0
13.5-21.5

5000-21,000

3048
40-81
4-11
0-10

150,000—-450,000

0.5-2.5

3,900,000—6, 300,000

2E-126
60-100
5.9-7.5
3443
8.5-10.5
1.14-1.30
15-350
47-150
10-55
0.5-2.2
0.08-0.16

1 Day before
Admission,
at Other Hospital

49.5

9600

55
30

173,000

a3
5.2
3.2
10.0

On
Admission

37.4
11.9
10,200
50
34
15
1
1
81,000
2.2
4,490,000
33
99

1.29
163
32
12



